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METRIC PRICE
110/220V

T-23 1/6 155 36 x 36 x 61 $2,106
T-25 1/6 175 36 x 36 x 63 $2,152
T-28 1/6 180 44 x 44 x 66 $2,267

T-210 1/4 210 44 x 44 x 66 $2,835
T-215 1/4 235 50 x 50 x 72 $3,367
T-220 1/2 300 57 x 57 x 76 $4,737 $4,737
T-225 3/4 335 57 x 57 x 84 $5,127
T-230 1 395 64 x 64 x 84 $5,912
T-240 1.5 550 74 x 74 x 88 $7,000
T-250 1.5 600 81 x 81 x 94 $7,802
T-260 1.5 710 81 x 81 x 94 $9,069
T-270 1.5 820 88 x 88 x 96 $10,102
T-280 2 950 88 x 88 x 96 $10,967

T-2100 3 1175/185 73 x 73 x 50 / 52 x 88 x 61 $13,101
T-2125 3 1300/230 72 x 85 x 50 / 56 x 97 x 60 $16,438
T-2150 5 1570/330 89 x 50 x 76 / 97 x 70 x 78 $20,606
T-2175 5 $24,811
T-2200 5 2150/400 86 x 90 x 51 / 98 x 71 x 75 $27,082

MODEL FAN MOTOR HP TOWER WEIGHT TOWER DIMENSIONS

Cooling Tower List Pricing

TOWER SET

* Fan motors are available in tri-voltage, 208-230/460V/3. Also avaialble in 50Hz, if required. Please contact sales office for 
quotation.

* Prices are F.O.B. nearest stocking warehouse

* T-23 through T-280 will be shipped assembled and packaged
* T-2100 and above require complete field assembly. Factory field assembly is available, if required. Please contact sales office for 
quotation.



METRIC TYPE NEMA TYPE
FRAME FRAME Metric/1PH Metric/3PH Nema

T-23 1/6 x 6 71M - $559 $395
T-25 1/6 x 6 71M - $559 $395
T-28 1/6 x 6 71M - $559 $395

T-210 1/4 x 6 71M or 71 - $674 $459
T-215 1/4 x 6 71M or 71 - $674 $459
T-220 1/2 x 6 80M - $752 $623
T-225 3/4 x 6 90L 143TC $567 $684
T-230 1 x 6 90L 145T $742 $850
T-240 1.5 x 6 100L 182T $855 $1,074
T-250 1.5 x 6 100L 182T $855 $1,074
T-260 1.5 x 8 100L 182T $1,354 $1,846
T-270 1.5 x 8 100L 182T $1,354 $1,846
T-280 2 x 8 112M 182T $1,354 $1,846

T-2100 3 x 8 132S 215TC $2,000 $2,661
T-2125 3 x 8 132S 215TC $2,000 $2,661
T-2150 5 x 10 160M 251TC $3,335 $6,317
T-2175 5 x 10 160M 251TC $3,335 $6,317
T-2200 5 x 10 160M 251TC $3,335 $6,317

MODEL MOTOR HP X POLE

Fan Motor Price List



DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER T-23 T-25 T-28 T-210 T-215 T-220 T-225 T-230
Outlet Nozzle 02-02 41 41 41 41 52 52 62 62
Inlet Nozzle 02-03 41 41 41 41 52 52 62 62
Over Flow Nozzle 02-04 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Drain Nozzle 02-05 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Automatic Filler Nozzle 02-06 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Float Valve Assembly* 02-08 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84
Over Flow 02-09 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Suction Strainer 02-10 35 35 35 35 52 52 52 52
Connector 02-12A 17 17 17 17 17
Elbow** 02-16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Inlet Pipe** 02-19 25 25 25 25 31 31 46 46
Drain Plug 02-20 13 13
Water Basin w/o Nozzle* 03-00 495 495 495 601 728 728 1055 1240
Casing Supporter* 04-00 84 84 84 84 132 132 132 177
Casing* 05-01A 554 554 652 652 904 904 1198 1378
Hand Hole Cover 05-06 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Stand Pipe 06-01 41 41 41 41 52 52 74 74
Stand Pipe Base** 06-04 35 35 35 35 46 46 62 62
Stopper* 07-01 17 17 17 17 25 25 41 41
Filling Supporter-A* 08-01 17 17 17 17 17 62 62 79
Filling* 11-00 321 321 367 367 598 794 1094 1289
Sprinkler Head 12-01 79 79 79 79 101 101 121 121
Sprinkler Pipe Assembly* 13-01-03 56 56 56 56 101 122 144 174
Motor Bracket & Fan Guard* 14-00-18-01 118 118 118 156 156 194 194 194
Fan Motor - Metric 16-01-M 559 559 559 674 674 752 567 742
Fan Motor - Nema 16-01-N 684 735 794
Fan Blade Assembly* 17-00 194 194 194 250 250 286 286 286
Inlet Louver* 20-02 69 69 69 90 129 139 139 177
Louver Bracket* 20-10 17 35 35 35 46
Knob Pin* 20-11 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Bolts/Nuts* MISC 101 101 101 101 101 122 122 167
* Denotes Set Price
** Special Order Part 

Replacement Parts for Models T-23 through T-230



DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER T-240 T-250 T-260 T-270 T-280 T-2100 T-2125
Water Sump 02-01 966 966 1314 1590
Outlet Nozzle 02-02 62 112 112 194 194 220 220
Inlet Nozzle 02-03 62 112 112 194 194 220 220
Over Flow Nozzle 02-04 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Drain Nozzle 02-05 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Automatic Filler Nozzle 02-06 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Float Valve Assembly* 02-08 132 132 132 182 182 182 182
Over Flow 02-09 14 14 14 14 14 14 28
Suction Strainer 02-10 52 62 62 74 74 74 74
Connector 02-12A 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
Elbow** 02-16 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Inlet Pipe** 02-19 56 84 84 112 112 129 129
Drain Plug 02-20 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Water Basin w/o Nozzles* 03-00 1771 2520 2520 2927 2927 3463 3989
Casing Supporters* 04-00 254 254 254 337 337 337 337
Casing* 05-01A 1699 1978 2067 3160 3297 4469 4919
Hand Hole Cover 05-06 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Stand Pipe 06-01 62 74 74 118 118 118 167
Stand Pipe Base** 06-04 62 112 112 194 194 194 260
Stopper 07-01 41 52 52 79 79 79
Column 07-02 118
Filling Supporter* A&B 08-01 129 150 150 375 424 498 575
Ladder A&B* 10-01 262 262 262 302 302 330 351
Ladder Bracket A&B* 10-03-04 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Filling* 11-00 946 1263 1263 1516 1769 2842 3600
Sprinkler Head 12-01 132 156 156 306 306 306 366
Center Post 12-02 17 17 17 17
Turnbuckle* 12-03 46 46 46 46
Tension Wire* 12-04 14 14 14 14 17 17 17
Sprinkler Pipe Assembly* 13-01 225 302 302 365 365 467 570
Motor Bracket 14-00 237 237 286 286 320 382 382
Fan Motor Metric 16-01-M 854 854 1354 1354 1354 2000 2000
Fan Motor Nema 16-01-N 1074 1074 1846 1846 1996 2661 2661
Fan Blade Assembly* 17-00 385 385 733 733 733 978 978
Fan Guard 18-01 132 132 177 177 177 237 237
Inlet Louver Supporter* 20-01-A 31 31 31 46 46 69 69
Down Plug* 20-01-B 31 31 31 46 46 69 69
Up Plug* 20-01-C 31 31 31 46 46 69 69
Inlet Louver* 20-02 233 254 365 365 365 470 470
Wing Bolt* 20-08 31 31 31 46 46 69 69
Plastic Washers* 20-09 31 31 31 46 46 69 69

Bolts/Nuts* MISC 236 236 261 412 412 493 493
* Denotes Set Price

Replacement Parts for Models T-240 through T-2125



DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER T-2150 T-2175 T-2200
Ring Frame* 01-02 945
Truss Pipe Assembly* 01-05 780 780 983
Water Sump w/ Nozzles 02-01 1,009 1,009 1,073
Auto & Quick Fill Nozzles 02-06-07 30 30 105
Float Valve Assembly 02-08 181 181 219
Over Flow Nozzle 02-09 31 31 31
Suction Strainer 02-10 74 74 247
Connector Pipe 02-12A 17 17 17
Elbow 02-16 17 17 17
Water Basin* 03-01 3,106 3,106 4,682
Casing Supporter* 04-00 334 390 390
Stiffner Ring * 04-01
Casing* 05-01A 4,984 5,471 6,256
Hand Hole Cover 05-06 12 12 12
Stand Pipe 06-01 181 181 268
Stand Pipe Base ** 06-02 131 131 155
Column 07-02 141 141 206
Filling Supporter* 08-01 to 04 714 714 1,017
Ladder A&B* 10-01 to 02 390 390 424
Ladder Bracket A&B* 10-03 to 04 31 31 46
Filling* 11-00 4,045 4,863 5,115
Sprinkler Head 12-01 366 366 442
Center Post 12-02 15 15 15
Turnbuckle* 12-03 46 46 46
Tension Wire* 12-04 17 17 17
Sprinkler Pipe Assembly* 13-01 to 03 619 619 822
Motor Frame Pipe* 14-00-01 592 592 592
Motor Base Plate 15-01 240 240 240
U-Bolt 15-02 68 68 68
Fan Motor Metric 16-01-M 3,335 3,335 3,335
Fan Motor Nema 16-01-N 5,743 5,743 5,743
V-Belt Speed Reducer 16-02
Fan Blade Assembly* 17-01 to 04 1,548 1,548 3,378
Fan Guard* 18-01 305 305 305
Louver Supporters* 20-01A 68 68 68
Down Plug* 20-01B 68 68 68
Up Plug* 20-01C 68 68 68
Inlet Louver* 20-02 500 500 630
Wing Bolt* 20-08 68 68 68
Plastic Washers* 20-09 68 68 68
Bolts/Nuts* MISC 934 934 1,213
* Denotes Set Price

                           Replacement Parts for Models T-240 through 



                                 T-2125



MODEL FAN MOTOR HP VOLTAGE/PHASE SUMP PUMP HP-VOLTS/PH LIST PRICE
CCT-237-3 1/6 110/220V/1 1/3-115/1 $2,615
CCT-237-5 1/6 110/220V/1 1/3-115/1 $2,661
CCT-237-8 1/6 110/220V/1 1/3-115/1 $2,775

CCT-237-10 1/4 110/220V/1 1/3-115/1 $3,343
CCT-237-15 1/4 110/220V/1 1/3-115/1 $3,876

MODEL FAN MOTOR HP VOLTAGE/PHASE SUMP PUMP HP-VOLTS/PH LIST PRICE
CCT-457-5 1/6 110/220V/1 1/2-115/1 $2,788
CCT-457-8 1/6 110/220V/1 1/2-115/1 $2,902

CCT-457-10 1/6 110/220V/1 1/2-115/1 $3,470
CCT-457-15 1/4 110/220V/1 1/2-115/1 $4,003

Complete Cooling Tower List Pricing

*Cooling Towers come equipped with fan motor, sump pump, dual on/off switches and are wired and tested in factory
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